



A strong beginning of year Q1 2008 Sales : + 10.1%

<i>In M€</i>	1 st Q 2008	1 st Q 2007	Variation
Temp. business	308.2	282.3	+9.2%
Multi-services	46.1	39.4	+17.2%
Total	354.3	321.7	+10.1%

In Q1 2008, Group CRIT posted a two digit growth that confirms, as expected, a sustained dynamics recorded on its three business segments.

Q1 2008 sales amounted to 354.3 M€ vs. 321.7 M€ in Q1 2007, posting an increase of 10.1%.

A good beginning of year in Temp. business : +9.2%

In Temp. Business segment (87% of total sales), Q1 2008 sales amounted to 308.2 M€, posting an increase of 9.2%.

This positive evolution is all the more notable as the first quarter 2008 counted one less business day in France and three less business days in Spain compared to the same period of 2007. At constant business days, sales would increase by 10.8%.

France (92% of total business segment) remains the booster of the dynamics of the Temp. Business segment with sales amounted to 284.2 M€, posting an increase of 9.7%.

Multi-services : +17.2%

- Airport activities: +18%

As expected, Airport activities profited in Q1 2008 from the commercial successes recorded in 2007 and at the beginning of 2008. In this very favourable context, sales increased by 18% to 29.8 M€

- Engineering and maintenance activities: +19.3%

The continuous improvement of engineering and maintenance activities is confirmed throughout months with sales amounted to 14 M€, posting an increase of 19.3%.

This successful beginning of year on all the business segments, consolidates the Group favourable outlook for the continuation of the exercise.

Group CRIT is one of the leaders in Temp business in France. Parallel to its core business, the group profits from a strong positioning in the sector of the Airport Assistance and from a business segment specialized in Engineering and Maintenance. Listed on compartment B of Euronext Paris, Group CRIT is part of indices CAC Mid&Small 190 and SBF 250.

CONTACTS

Groupe Crit

Michèle Chartier mchartier@groupe-crit.net

Tel : + 33 (0)1.49.18.55.63

Actifin

Stéphane Ruiz sruiz@actifin.fr

Relations Presse : Emilie Debes edebes@actifin.fr

Tél : +33 (0)1.56.88.11.11

www.actifin.fr